
					



										



								



P.S.C. MO – No. 2 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                          5th Revised Sheet No. 2 
    Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 2 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
 
I. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
B. RATES 

 
1. Access Line Rates within the Base Rate Area: 

 
Access Type      One Party 

 
 Business                                                                                       $16.00  
  
 Residence $16.00 
 
  

 

     
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Any license or occupational tax levied to the municipality for Local Exchange Service is not included in the 
bill in any form. 
 
*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 
 
 
 
Issued: October 27, 2014   Amanda  Molina                     Effective:  December 1, 2014 

AVP of External Relations 
112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS 66053 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
*Rate 
 
*Rate 
+(D) 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
+(D) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0179 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0278



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0125 

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0179



P.S.C. MO – No. 2 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                          2nd Revised Sheet No. 2 
        Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
 
I. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
B. RATES 

 
1. Access Line Rates within the Base Rate Area: 

 
Access Type      One Party 

 
 Business1 $  8.501 
 Residence1 5.251 
 
 2. Exchange Access Line Rates outside the Base Rate Area:    
    

   Access Type      One Party 
 
 Business1 $  8.501 

 Residence1           5.251  
  
1Rates Effective January 1, 1983 – May 31, 2012 

     
Any license or occupational tax levied to the municipality for Local Exchange Service is 
not included in the bill in any form. 

 
Phase 1 Rates Effective: June 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013 

 
1. Access Line Rates: 

 
Access Type     Touch-Tone Dial Service 

 
 Business $  10.00 
 Residence 10.00 

 
Phase 2 Rates Effective: July 1, 2013 

 
1. Access Line Rates: 

 
Access Type     Touch-Tone Dial Service 

 
 Business $  14.00 
 Residence 14.00 

*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 
 
 
Issued:   March 14, 2012                Effective:  June 1, 2012 
 

Deborah Nobles  
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

 

*Text 

 

 

*Text 
*Text 
*Text 
 

 

*Rate/Text 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
*Rate/Text 

Should be 3rd Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 2

__________
__________________

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442

CANCELLED 
October 12, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0125



P.S.C. MO – No. 2 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.            2nd Revised Sheet No. 2 
        Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
 
I. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 
B. RATES 

 
1. Exchange Access Line Rates within the Base Rate Area: 

 
Access Type      One Party 

 
 Business $  8.50 
 Residence 5.25 
 
 2. Exchange Access Line Rates outside the Base Rate Area:    
    

   Access Type      One Party 
 
 Business $  8.50 
  Residence 5.25  
      

Any license or occupational tax levied to the municipality for Local Exchange Service is not 
included in the bill in any form. 

 
 

 
C. DS1 Channel Service 

 
1. Description 

 
DS1 Channel Service is an intraLATA digital service that provides a DS1 digital 
facility and channelization capability using a digital, high capacity T-1 interface.  
DS1 Channel is provisioned for multiple voice grade channel equivalents (DSO) 
where 24 voice grade channels are equal to a DS1.  DS1 Channel Service provides 
local channels and/or interoffice channels for analog voice services, analog data 
service, and digital data services.  The Telephone Company will provide 
channelization capability in the Central Office whereas channelization equipment on 
a customer’s premises is provided by the customer.  The customer may activate 
any number or combination of channels within a DS1 Channel Service package as 
long as the total number of voice grade equivalent channels activated by the 
customer does not exceed 24 channels. 
 

2. Rates 
 

The rate for DS1 Channel Service is the effective Local Exchange Access Line 
Service rate multiplied by the number of voice grade channels in service. 
 

 
 
 
Issued:   May 25, 2005           Effective:  July 1, 2005 
 

Richard Bolduc 
Manager of Revenue Development & Pricing 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

(N) 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
   | 
(N) 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442
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CANCELLED 
April 13, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304: JI-2012-0437
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CANCELLED 
June 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442



																	



												



 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.   3rd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B 
                                                                                               Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B 
                                                                                                                      For Freeman, Missouri 
 
 
 
(D) Class Features (Continued)                                                 Rate  
                                                                                             (Per month/Per Access Line) 
  

(14) Usage Sensitive Customer                                 $0.75 per successful trace 
                 Originated Trace (UCOT)                                    to a maximum of $5.25 
                 (No service order charge required) 
 
&  Applicable service order charges apply with each installation 
#  The Telephone Company may, during certain promotional periods, offer a customer Special rate 

incentives an/or waive in full or in part the service and equipment charge MoKan Dial, Inc. will waive 
service order charges for 60 days beginning with the effective date of this tariff.  Any promotional 
periods following the 60 day period beginning with the effective date of this tariff will be submitted to 
the Commission for approval. 

 
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles 
       Rate  
                                                                                             (Per month/Per Access Line) 
 (1) Residential Plans 

 (a) Calling Class Discount Bundle  $8.50 
 Includes: Call Waiting, Caller ID, 
  Call Forward Don’t Answer, Call 
 Forward Busy Line, Speed Dial 8,  
 and Three-Way Calling. 

 
   
 
 (2) Business Plans 

 (a) Pick 5 Discount Bundle   $8.50 
 Includes any combination, not  
 exceeding five total of any of 
 the following Calling features:  
 Line Hunt, Caller ID, Call Waiting,  
 Call Forwarding, Call Forward 
 Don’t Answer, Call Forward 
 Busy Line, Three-Way 
 Calling, Speed Dial 8, and Speed Dial 30. 
 

 
 
 
 _____________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  July 9, 2012  Amanda Molina                Effective:  August 9, 2012 

Manger of Revenue Requirements 
112 South Broadway, P.O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS 66053 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0023 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2015 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0309



 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.   2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B 
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B 

_________________________________________________                   _For Freeman, Missouri 
 
 
(D) Class Features (Continued)                                                 Rate  
                                                                                             (Per month/Per Access Line) 
  

(14) Usage Sensitive Customer                                 $0.75 per successful trace 
                 Originated Trace (UCOT)                                    to a maximum of $5.25 
                 (No service order charge required) 
 
&  Applicable service order charges apply with each installation 
#  The Telephone Company may, during certain promotional periods, offer a customer Special rate 

incentives an/or waive in full or in part the service and equipment charge MoKan Dial, Inc. will waive 
service order charges for 60 days beginning with the effective date of this tariff.  Any promotional 
periods following the 60 day period beginning with the effective date of this tariff will be submitted to 
the Commission for approval. 

 
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles 
       Rate  
                                                                                             (Per month/Per Access Line) 
 (1) Residential Plans 

 (a) Calling Class Discount Bundle  $8.50 
 Includes: Call Waiting, Caller ID, 
  Call Forward Don’t Answer, Call 
 Forward Busy Line, Speed Dial 8,  
 Three-Way Calling, and Touch 
 Tone 

 
   
 
 (2) Business Plans 

 (a) Pick 5 Discount Bundle   $8.50 
 Includes any combination, not  
 exceeding five total of any of 
 the following Calling features:  
 Line Hunt, Caller ID, Call Waiting,  
 Call Forwarding, Call Forward 
 Don’t Answer, Call Forward 
 Busy Line, Three-Way 
 Calling, Speed Dial 8, Speed Dial 30, 
 and Touch Tone 

 
 
 
 ________________________________________________               ____________________ 
Issued:  December 8, 2006  Jane Prettyman           Effective:  January 16, 2007 
     General Manager 
     112 South Broadway 
     Louisburg, KS 66053 

 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(N) 

CANCELLED 
August 9, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0023







P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 

 2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(1) 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(1)         
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 

        
Monthly Rate 

 (3). Residential Plans    (Per month/Per Access Line) 
 
(1) AllStar – Red1     $23.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(2) AllStar – White2     $36.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(3) AllStar – Blue3     $70.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(4) AllPro – Red4     $59.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(5) AllPro – White5     $76.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(6) AllPro – Blue6     $106.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(7) AllStar – Gold7     $41.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(8) AllPro – Gold8     $81.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
 

Issued: October 27, 2014   Amanda  Molina                     Effective:  December 1, 2014 
AVP of External Relations 

112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

 

                                                 
1 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance  
2 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential 300 Minutes AllStar Long Distance Plan 
3 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential Unlimited AllStar Long Distance Plan 
4 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, and DSL Basic 
5 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential 300 Minutes AllPro Long Distance Plan, and 
DSL Basic 
6 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Long Distance Plan, and 
DSL Deluxe 
7 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllStar Gold Long Distance Plan, 
and Voice-Mail 
8 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Gold Long Distance Plan, 
DSL Basic, and Voice-Mail 
 

 
 
(*Rate) 
 
 +(D) 
(*Rate) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(*Rate) 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0179 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0278



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21 B(1) 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                    Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(1) 

                     For Freeman, Missouri 
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 

        
Monthly Rate 

 (3). Residential Plans    (Per month/Per Access Line) 
 
(1) AllStar – Red1     $21.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
AllStar – Red Phase 2 Rate Effective June 1, 2013  $23.50 
 
(2) AllStar – White2     $34.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(3) AllStar – Blue3     $68.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(4) AllPro – Red4     $57.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(5) AllPro – White5     $74.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(6) AllPro – Blue6     $104.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(7) AllStar – Gold7     $39.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(8) AllPro – Gold8     $79.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 

Issued:   March 14, 2012              Effective:  June 1, 2012 
Deborah Nobles  

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 

Orange Park, FL  32073 

                                                 
1 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance  
2 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential 300 Minutes AllStar Long Distance Plan 
3 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential Unlimited AllStar Long Distance Plan 
4 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, and DSL Basic 
5 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential 300 Minutes AllPro Long Distance Plan, and 
DSL Basic 
6 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Long Distance Plan, and 
DSL Deluxe 
7 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllStar Gold Long Distance Plan, 
and Voice-Mail 
8 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Gold Long Distance Plan, 
DSL Basic, and Voice-Mail 
 

 

 

*Rate/Text 
   

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0179



Issued: March 7, 2011  Effective: April 6, 2011 
By: Deborah Nobles 
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                 Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(1) 
_________________________________________________                   _For Freeman, Missouri 
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 

        
Monthly Rate 

 (3). Residential Plans    (Per month/Per Access Line) 
 
(1) AllStar – Red1     $21.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(2) AllStar – White2     $34.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(3) AllStar – Blue3     $68.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(4) AllPro – Red4     $57.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(5) AllPro – White5     $74.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(6) AllPro – Blue6     $104.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(7) AllStar – Gold7     $39.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
(8) AllPro – Gold8     $79.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Calling Class Discount Bundle 
 
 

                                                           
1 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance . 
2 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential 300 Minutes AllStar Long Distance 
Plan. 
3 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential Unlimited AllStar Long Distance 
Plan. 
4 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, and DSL Basic. 
5 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential 300 Minutes AllPro Long Distance Plan, 
and DSL Basic. 
6 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Long Distance Plan, 
and DSL Deluxe. 
7 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllStar Gold Long Distance 
Plan, and Voice-Mail. 
8 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Gold Long Distance 
Plan, DSL Basic, and Voice-Mail. 
 

 
(N) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(N) 

Filed  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0452

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442



 
P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 

                       Original Sheet 3.21.B(1)a 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                 For Freeman, Missouri  
(E)  Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d.) 
 (3). Residential Plans (Cont’d)       Monthly Rate 

(Per month/Per Access Line) 
  (9)  Up to 6Mbps (Local Plus)9      $68.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) 
   Up to 6Mbps 
 
  (10) Up to 15Mbps (Local Plus)10      $91.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) 
   Up to 15Mbps 
    
  (11) Up to 25Mbps (Local)11      $99.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Up to 25Mbps 
 
  (12) Up to 25Mbps (Local Plus)12      $116.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Unlimited LD 
   Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) 
   Up to 25Mbps 
   
  (13) Up to 50Mbps13   $119.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Up to 50 Mbps 
 
  (14) Up to 50Mbps (Local Plus)14   $129.95  
   Local Exchange Service 
   Unlimited LD 
   Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) 
   Up to 50Mbps 
 
  (15) Up to 100Mbps (Local)15   $169.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Up to 100Mbps 
  
  (16) Up to 100 Mbps (Local Plus)16   $189.95 
   Local Exchange Service 
   Unlimited LD 
   Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) 
   Up to 100Mbps 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  April 21, 2015 Amanda Molina                   

Effective: June 1, 2015 
AVP of External Relations 

112 South Broadway, P.O. Box 429 
Louisburg, KS 66053                          

      
9 Customers must subscribe to the Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) and Up to 6Mbps Broadband Service. 
10Customers must subscribe to the Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4) and Up to 15Mbps Broadband Service. 

11Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Up to 25Mbps Broadband Service. 
12Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 25Mbps Broadband Service and Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4). 
13Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Up to 50Mbps Broadband Service. 
14Cusotmers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 50Mbps Broadband Service and Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4). 
15Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Up to 100Mbsp Broadband Service. 
16Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 100Mbps Broadband Service and Calling Feature Bundle (Pick 4). 

 

(N) 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
(N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0309

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0278



P.S.C MO. NO. 2 
 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                             1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(2) 
                                                                                                                Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(2)  
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 
 

        Monthly Rate 
 (4). Business Plans        (Per month/Per Access Line) 

   
   (1) BizStar – White17     $97.00 
    Local Exchange Service 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
    
   (3) BizStar – Blue18     $110.00 
    Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 

(4) BizPro – White19     $127.00 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(5) BizPro – Blue20     $140.00 
 Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(6) BizStar – Gold21     $46.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(7) BizPro – Gold22     $101.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: April 21, 2015    Amanda Molina                       Effective:  June 1, 2015 

AVP of External Relations 
112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS 66053 
 
17 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes white Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe 
18 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe 
19 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited White Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe 
20 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe 
21 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan and Voice-Mail 
22Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan, DSL Deluxe, and 
Voice-Mail

 
(*Rate) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 |  
(*Rate) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
(T) 
(T) 
(T) 
(T) 
(T) 
 
 FILED 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0309

___2nd

1st

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0278



 
P.S.C MO. NO. 2 

 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                             1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(2) 
                                                                                                                Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(2)  
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 
 

        Monthly Rate 
 (4). Business Plans        (Per month/Per Access Line) 

   
   (1) BizStar – White9     $97.00 
    Local Exchange Service 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
    
   (3) BizStar – Blue10     $110.00 
    Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 

 
(4) BizPro – White11     $127.00 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(5) BizPro – Blue12     $140.00 
 Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(6) BizStar – Gold13     $46.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(7) BizPro – Gold14     $101.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued: October 27, 2014   Amanda  Molina                     Effective:  December 1, 2014 

AVP of External Relations 
112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS 66053 
 

                                                 
9 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes White Long Distance Plan and 
DSL Deluxe 
10 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes Blue Long Distance Plan and 
DSL Deluxe 
11 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited White Long Distance Plan and 
DSL Deluxe 
12 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe 
13 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan and 
Voice-Mail 
14 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan, DSL 
Deluxe, and Voice-Mail 

 
(*Rate) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(*Rate) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0179 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2015 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0309



Issued: March 7, 2011  Effective: April 6, 2011 
By: Deborah Nobles 
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

 
 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                            Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(2) 
_________________________________________________                   _For Freeman, Missouri 
 
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 
 

        Monthly Rate 
 (4). Business Plans        (Per month/Per Access Line) 

   
   (1) BizStar – White9     $95.00 
    Local Exchange Service 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
    
   (3) BizStar – Blue10     $106.00 
    Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 

 
(4) BizPro – White11     $125.00 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(5) BizPro – Blue12     $136.00 
 Local Exchange Service (2 lines) 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(6) BizStar – Gold13     $44.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 
(7) BizPro – Gold14     $99.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                           
9 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes White Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe. 
10 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL 
Deluxe. 
11 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited White Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe. 
12 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe. 
13 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan and Voice-Mail. 
14 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan, DSL Deluxe, and 
Voice-Mail. 

 
(N) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(N) 

Filed  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0452

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0179



P.S.C MO. NO. 2 
 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                                    Original Sheet 3.21.B(2)a 
                                                                                                 For Freeman, Missouri  
(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont’d) 
 

        Monthly Rate 
 (4). Business Plans        (Per month/Per Access Line) 

   
   (8) Up to 10Mbps (Local Plus)23   $79.95 
    Local Exchange Service 
    Unlimited LD 

Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
Up to 10Mbps 

    
   (9) Up to 25Mbps (Local Plus)24   $139.95 
    Local Exchange Service 
    Unlimited LD  
    Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
    Up to 25Mbps 

 
(10) Up to 50Mbps (Local Plus)25   $199.95 
 Local Exchange Service 
 Unlimited LD 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 Up to 50Mbps 
 
(11) Up to 100Mbps (Local Plus)26   $239.95 
 Local Exchange Service  
 Unlimited LD 
 Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 Up to 100Mbps 
 
(12) 2-Line Bundle27     $109.95 
 2 Local Exchange Service Lines 
 Unlimited LD - Shared  

Pick 5 Discount Bundle 
 

 
__________________________________________________________________________ 

Issued:  April 21, 2015 Amanda Molina             Effective: June 1, 2015 
AVP of External Relations 

112 South Broadway, P.O. Box 429 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

       
23 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 10Mbps Broadband Service and Pick 

5 Discount Bundle. 
24 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 25Mbps Broadband Service and Pick 5    

Discount Bundle. 
25 Customer must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 50Mbps Broadband Service and Pick 5 

Discount Bundle. 
26 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD, Up to 100Mbps Broadband Service and Pick 

5 Discount Bundle. 
27 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Unlimited LD and Pick 5 Discount Bundle.  
 
 

 
 

 
 
(N)| 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
(N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2015-0309

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2016 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2016-0278



 

 
 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                           13th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                                    Cancels 12th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                          For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning August 9, 2012 to October 6, 2012, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory basis, the 
recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is applicable 
to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
     
Beginning August 9, 2012 to October 6, 2012, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be 
applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing 
to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $25.59  $67.34 
 
  Promotional Rate  N/A  $56.56 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  July 9, 2012                                                                                      Effective:  August 9, 2012 
Amanda Molina 

Manager of Revenue Requirements 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 
 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0023 

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2015 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2015-0308



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                           12th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                                    Cancels 11th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                                          For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning May 10, 2012 to August 8, 2012, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory basis, the 
recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is applicable 
to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
     
Beginning May 10, 2012 to August 8, 2012, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be 
applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing 
to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  April 10, 2012                                                                                       Effective:  May 10, 2012 
Amanda Molina 

Manager of Revenue Requirements 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0588

CANCELLED 
August 9, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0023



Issued: March 7, 2011  Effective: April 6, 2011 
By: Deborah Nobles 
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

 
P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 

                           10th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
                                                   Cancels 9th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                                      For Freeman, Missouri  
 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning April 3, 2011, and ending July 2, 2011, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory basis, 
the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is 
applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling 
Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning April 3, 2011 to July 2, 2011, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be applied 
against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing to a 
MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

________________
_________________

Should be 11th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
Cancels 10th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C

Filed  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0452

CANCELLED 
May 10, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2012-0588



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                 10th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 9th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning September 3, 2010 to September 2, 2011, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory 
basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is 
applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling 
Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning September 3, 2010 to September 2, 2011, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to 
be applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer 
subscribing to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  September 1, 2010                                                          Effective:  September 3, 2010 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0111 

Cancelled 
April 06, 2011 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JI-2011-0452



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                 9th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 8th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning December 1, 2008, and ending February 3, 2009, the Company will waive, on a non-
discriminatory basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-
back incentive is applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom 
and/or Class Calling Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning February 4, 2008 to February 3, 2009, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be 
applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing 
to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  November 19, 2008                                                          Effective:  December 1, 2008 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision 
JI-2009-0379

CANCELLED 
September 3, 2010 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2011-0111



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                 8th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 7th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning April 18, 2008, and ending June 17, 2008, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory 
basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is 
applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling 
Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning February 4, 2008 to February 3, 2009, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be 
applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing 
to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  April 8, 2008                                                          Effective:  April 18, 2008 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
December 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2009-0379



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                  7th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 6th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning February 4, 2008, and ending April 3, 2008, the Company will waive, on a non-discriminatory 
basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-back incentive is 
applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling 
Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning February 4, 2008 to February 3, 2009, the Company elects to offer a promotional discount to be 
applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any customer subscribing 
to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  January 25, 2008                                                          Effective:  February 4, 2008 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
April 18, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                  6h Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 5h Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning July 16, 2007, and ending September 15, 2007, the Company will waive, on a non-   
discriminatory basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention or win-
back incentive is applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom 
and/or Class Calling Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to attract 
new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  These offerings 
may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
Beginning January 16, 2007, and ending January 15, 2008, the Company elects to offer a promotional 
discount to be applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service plan, to any 
customer subscribing to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  June 28, 2007                                                          Effective:  July 16, 2007 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

CANCELLED 
February 04, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
                  5th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

                                       Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                           For Freeman, Missouri  

 
 

 Promotion:                                                            
 

Beginning April 16, 2007, and ending July 14, 2007, the Company will waive, on a non-   
discriminatory basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling features.  This retention 
or win-back incentive is applicable to any customer contacting the business office to disconnect 
their Custom and/or Class Calling Features. 

 
The Company may, from time to time, engage in special promotional service offerings designed to 
attract new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a particular tariff offering.  
These offerings may be limited to certain dates, times and/or locations.  The Company will inform 
the Commission. 
 
Beginning January 16, 2007, and ending January 15, 2008, the Company elects to offer a 
promotional discount to be applied against the Optional Metropolitan Calling Area (MCA) Service 
plan, to any customer subscribing to a MoKan Bundled Service offering. 
 
      Residence Business 

 
  Customary MCA Rate $32.50  $70.70 
 
  Rate during Promotional $26.00  $56.56 
  (20% Discount) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Issued:  April 4, 2007                                                                 Effective:  April 16, 2007 
Jane Prettyman 

General Manager 
112 S. Broadway, P. O. Box 429 

Louisburg, KS  66053 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CANCELLED 
July 16, 2007 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission





 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                                                                          3rd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

          __________________________________________________  For Freeman, Missouri 
 
 
Promotion: 
 
Beginning December 16, 2006, and ending March 15, 2007, the Company will waive, 
on a non-discriminatory basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling 
features. This retention or win-back incentive is applicable to any customer 
contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class Calling 
features.  
 
The Company may from time to time engage in special promotional service offerings 
designed to attract new customers or to increase existing customers’ awareness of a 
particular tariff offering.  These offerings may be limited to certain dates, times 
and/or locations.  The Company will inform the Commission. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 __________________________________________________________________           __              
Issued:  November 20, 2006 Jane Prettyman             Effective:  December 16, 2006 
     General Manager 
     112 South Broadway 
     Louisburg, KS 66053 

(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
(T) 
(T) 
(T) 

January 16, 2007



Mkdprom1-04 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.         2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 

__________________________________________________For Freeman, Missouri 
 
 
Promotion: 
 
Beginning July 16, 2006, and ending September 15, 2006, the Company will waive, 
on a non-discriminatory basis, the recurring fees for Class and/or Custom Calling 
features for a period of 60 days. This retention or win-back incentive is applicable to 
any customer contacting the business office to disconnect their Custom and/or Class 
Calling features.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  June 27, 2006 Jane Prettyman         Effective:  July 16, 2006 
     General Manager 
     112 South Broadway 
     Louisburg, KS 66053 

(N) 
(N) 
(N) 
(N) 
(N) 

December 16, 2006



Mkdprom1-04 

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 
 

MoKan Dial, Inc.         1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.C 
Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.21.C 

__________________________________________________For Freeman, Missouri 
 
 
Promotion: 
 
Beginning June 16, 2005, and ending September 15, 2005, the Company will waive, 
on a non-discriminatory basis, all non-recurring service order and/or installation 
charges otherwise applicable to purchases of any Custom Calling or Class Features 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  June 6, 2005 Jane Prettyman         Effective:  June 16, 2005 
     General Manager 
     112 South Broadway 
     Louisburg, KS 66053 

 

July 16, 2006



			



 
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 
MoKan Dial, Inc.        1st Revised Sheet No. 3.26 

        Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.26 
 

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 
 
 
V. OPTIONAL METROPOLITAN CALLING AREA (MCA) SERVICE – Continued 
  

D. Regulations – Continued 
 
9. Nonrecurring Service and Equipment Charges, as Specified in Paragraph II.D.1 

and II.D.2 above, are applicable on a per-line basis when a customer adds or 
deletes Optional MCA Service.  These Charges will be waived in an exchange 
for the first 60 days from the date that MCA Service becomes available in that 
exchange. 
 

E. Rates and Charges 
 

1.        Monthly Rates,  per line: 
  
 Kansas City MCA-5 
     Residence Business 
 Flat Rate Option   $32.501  $70.701 

1Rates Effective April 4, 1994 – May 31, 2012 
 

 
Phase 1 Rates Effective: June 1, 2012 –June 30, 2013 
 

 Kansas City MCA-5 
     Residence Business 
 Flat Rate Option   $25.59  $67.34 
 

 
Phase 2 Rates Effective: July 1, 2013 
 

 Kansas City MCA-5 
     Residence Business 
 Flat Rate Option   $18.84  $51.51 

 
 

 
*Indicates new rate or text 
+Indicates change 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:   March 14, 2012                    Effective:  June 1, 2012 
 

Deborah Nobles  
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

 
 

 

 

 

 

*Text 
*Text 
 
*Rate/Text 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
  | 
*Rate/Text 

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442

CANCELLED 
October 12, 2012 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0125



										

CANCELLED 
June 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

TR-2012-0299; JI-2012-0442



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304; JI-2012-0437 

CANCELLED 
December 2, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2017-0086 



Issued:  March 30, 2005 Effective:  May 1, 2005 
 

Richard Bolduc 
Manager of Revenue Development & Pricing 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

P.S.C. MO – No. 2 
 

 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.40 
MoKan Dial, Inc.                 Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.40 
                      For Freeman, Missouri 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICE 

 
 

I. Local Exchange Access Service 
 
 (A) Low- Income Telephone Assistance Program 
 

The Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program, also known as Lifeline and Link-Up 
America, has been authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Federal 
Communications Commission for low-income customers who meet the eligibility 
requirements.  To be considered eligible, the applicant must receive benefits under one 
of the programs listed in paragraph I.B.3 following.  Subscription to expanded services 
will only be allowed at the principal residence of those recipient physically handicapped 
subscribers certified by the Missouri Department of Health and Social Services.  This 
program is also being established in accordance with the Commission’s Rules Prescribing 
the Procedures for Administering the Low-Income Telephone Assistance Fund.  The 
program is provided in the Telephone Company’s local serving area by the Telephone 
Company to reduce the telephone charges for eligible low-income customers. 
 
(1) Support Amount – Customers eligible under the established criteria can receive a 

discount from their bill for essential local telecommunications service equal to the 
amounts approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Federal 
Communications Commission.  The amount of combined federal and state lifeline 
support for any customer will not exceed the sum of the federal Subscriber Line 
Charge (SLC) and the recurring charges for essential local telecommunications 
services (including the basic service rate, Touch-Tone calling charge, extended 
area service additive, and mileage additives, if any).  

 
(2) The Link-Up America portion of the Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program 

is a program created by the Federal Communications Commission that provides a 
50% discount, up to $30.00, on the Access Order, Line Connection and Premise 
Visit Charges, associated with the connection of access line service.  The 
discount applies on a single line at the principal residence for the eligible 
customer. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(T) 
 

CANCELLED 
April 13, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304: JI-2012-0437



																	



Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304; JI-2012-0437 

CANCELLED 
December 2, 2016 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2017-0086 



Issued:  March 30, 2005 Effective:  May 1, 2005 
 

Richard Bolduc 
Manager of Revenue Development & Pricing 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

 
P.S.C. MO – No. 2 

 
 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.41 

MoKan Dial, Inc.                 Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.41 
                      For Freeman, Missouri 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICE 

 
 

I. Local Exchange Access Service 
 

(B)  Obligations of the Telephone Company 
 

(1) The Telephone Company will provide the discounts described in Subsection H to 
low-income end users who meet the eligibility requirements. 

 
(2) The Telephone Company will offer the Link-Up America portion of the program in 

accordance with 47 CFR, Part 36, Sections 711 and 721. 
 

(3) Applicants for assistance are eligible for assistance if they participate in one of 
the following programs:  Medicaid; food stamps; Supplemental Security Income; 
federal public housing assistance; Low-Income Home Energy Assistance 
Program; Temporary Assistance for Needy Families; and National Free Lunch 
Program. 

 
(4) The Telephone Company will provide the discounts as described. 

 
(5) The Telephone Company will waive the Access Order Charges to change to or 

from the Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program due to change in eligibility 
status. 

 
(6) The Telephone Company will begin providing the Low-Income Telephone 

Assistance Program discounts on the date this tariff is approved or becomes 
effective by operation of law, if a valid application (meeting the eligibility 
requirements set forth above) has already been received, or the date the 
Company receives a valid application from the end user or when new service is 
established if a valid application has been received. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 

(N) 
(N) 

CANCELLED 
April 13, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304: JI-2012-0437



																		



																			

CANCELLED 
April 13, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304: JI-2012-0437



Issued:  March 30, 2005 Effective:  May 1, 2005 
 

Richard Bolduc 
Manager of Revenue Development & Pricing 

505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200 
Orange Park, FL  32073 

 
P.S.C. MO – No. 2 

 
 4th Revised Sheet No. 3.44  

MoKan Dial, Inc.                   Cancels Third Sheet No. 3.44 
                      For Freeman, Missouri 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE ACCESS SERVICE 

 
 

I. Local Exchange Access Service 
 

(G)  Rate Regulation 
 

(1) The Local Exchange Access Service rate reduction for the Lifeline portion of the 
Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program participants is as set forth in Section 
H following.  The rate reduction will be prorated on the basis of a 30-day month 
from the effective date of the end user’s application. 

 
(2) The maximum discount on the Access Order, Line Construction and Premise Visit 

Charges, for the Link-Up America participants is as set forth in Section H 
following. 

 
(3) The surcharge for the provision of the Link-Up America is included in the Lifeline 

Assistance and Universal Service Fund Charges assessed as prescribed in the 
NECA Interstate Tariff No. 5. 

 
(H)  Monthly Rates 

 
(1) Support Amount – Customers eligible under the established criteria can receive a 

discount from their bill for essential local telecommunications service equal to the 
amounts approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Federal 
Communications Commission.  The amount of combined federal and state lifeline 
support for any customer will not exceed the sum of the federal Subscriber Line 
Charge (SLC) and the recurring charges for essential local telecommunications 
services (including the basic service rate, Touch-Tone calling charge, extended 
area service additive, and mileage additives, if any).  

 
(2) Nonrecurring Installation and                                                                     

Move Charges – One Half of the  
Charges Up to a Maximum Reduction of   $30.00 

 
(3) Toll Limitation      No Charge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(T) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(T) 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
(D) 
 
 

CANCELLED 
April 13, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IO-2012-0304: JI-2012-0437



					

	

				



			

	

								



										



																	



										

CANCELLED 
April 16, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2009-0656
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FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2013 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0552



							

CANCELED  
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission  

TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632
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FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2013 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0552



		

CANCELED  
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission  

TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632



			



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2013 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0552



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
TT-2012-0317, YI-2012-0632

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2013 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0552



					



 
Issued: 5/24/2013 Brandon Shafter  Effective Date:  7/2/2013 
 Revenue Requirements Supervisor 
 505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200  
 Orange Park, FL 32073 
 

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 
 
Mo-KAN Dial, Inc.  2nd Revised Sheet No. 7.6 
 Replaces 1st Revised Sheet No. 7.6 
                                                                      For Freeman, Missouri 
 

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE 

 
12.   Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
         12.1   Mo-KAN dial, Inc. (Con’d)  
 
      12.1.6  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
         Rate per Tariff  
         Access  Section  
         Minute  Reference 
          (A) Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic   
   
   (1) Local Switching  
    (a)   Originating,    *  2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
            Per Access Minute 
 
    (b)   Terminating,    **  2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
            Per Access Minute 
  
   (2) Information Surcharge  
    (a)   Per Originating 100   *  2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
            Access Minutes 
     
    (b)   Per Terminating 100    **  2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
            Access Minutes 
 
   (3) Tandem Switched Transport  
    (a)   Tandem Switched Facility 
            -Per Originating Access  *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute, Per Mile 
     
            -Per Terminating Access  **  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute, Per Mile 
  
    (b)   Tandem Switched Termination 
            -Per Originating Access  *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute 
     
            -Per Terminating Access  **  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute 
 
   (4) Tandem Switching  
    (a)   Originating,    *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Per Access Minute 
     
    (b)   Terminating,    **  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Per Access Minute 
 
* MoKan Dial, Inc.’s originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014.   
** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 

(T)  (I) 
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(T)  (I) 
 

 
(T) 
(N) 
(N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2013-0552 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2014 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0469

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx


 P.S.C. MO. No. 2   

MoKan Dial, Inc.  First Revised Sheet No. 7.6 

  Replacing Original Sheet  No. 7.6 

  For Freeman, Missouri  

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Issued:  July 2, 2012 Amanda Molina Effective:  July 13, 2012 

Manager of Revenue Requirements 

 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
12.   Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
         12.1   Mo-KAN dial, Inc. (Con’d)  
 
      12.1.6  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
         Rate per Tariff  
         Access  Section  
         Minute  Reference 
          (A) Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic   
   
   (1) Local Switching  
    (a)   Originating,    *  2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
            Per Access Minute 
 
    (b)   Terminating,    $.044902 2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
            Per Access Minute 
  
   (2) Information Surcharge  
    (a)   Per Originating 100   *  2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
            Access Minutes 
     
    (b)   Per Terminating 100    $.0494  2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
            Access Minutes 
 
   (3) Tandem Switched Transport  
    (a)   Tandem Switched Facility 
            -Per Originating Access  *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute, Per Mile 
     
            -Per Terminating Access  $.000402 2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute, Per Mile 
  
    (b)   Tandem Switched Termination 
            -Per Originating Access  *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute 
     
            -Per Terminating Access  $.002090 2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Minute 
 
   (4) Tandem Switching  
    (a)   Originating,    *  2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Per Access Minute 
     
    (b)   Terminating,    $.005272 2.3.11(E)(2) 
            Per Access Minute 

 
*MoKan Dial, Inc.’s originating access rates apply until June 30, 2014.  Effective July 1, 2014 as indicated in 
FCC CFR Part 51 §51.913(a) the interstate rates will apply to both Originating and Terminating VoIP-PSTN 
Traffic. 

 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
IT-2013-0004, YI-2013-0005 

CANCELLED 
July 2, 2013 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2013-0552



  P.S.C. MO. No. 2     
MoKan Dial, Inc.    Original Sheet  No. 7.6 
    For Freeman, Missouri   

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  April 20, 2012  Amanda Molina  Effective:  May 20, 2012 

Manager of Revenue Requirements 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
12.   Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
         12.1   Mo‐KAN dial, Inc. (Con’d)  
 
       12.1.6  Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
                  Rate per  Tariff  
                  Access    Section  
                  Minute    Reference 
            (A)  Toll VoIP‐PSTN Traffic    
     
      (1)  Local Switching   
        (a)   Originating,       $.044902  2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
                Per Access Minute 
 
        (b)   Terminating,      $.044902  2.3.11(E)(1)(a) 
                Per Access Minute 
   
      (2)  Information Surcharge   
        (a)   Per Originating 100     $.0494    2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
                Access Minutes 
         
        (b)   Per Terminating 100     $.0494    2.3.11(E)(1)(b) 
                Access Minutes 
 
      (3)  Tandem Switched Transport   
        (a)   Tandem Switched Facility 
                ‐Per Originating Access    $.000402  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Minute, Per Mile 
         
                ‐Per Terminating Access    $.000402  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Minute, Per Mile 
   
        (b)   Tandem Switched Termination 
                ‐Per Originating Access    $.002090  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Minute 
         
                ‐Per Terminating Access    $.002090  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Minute 
 
      (4)  Tandem Switching   
        (a)   Originating,       $.005272  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Per Access Minute 
         
        (b)   Terminating,       $.005272  2.3.11(E)(2) 
                Per Access Minute 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JI-2012-0613 

CANCELED  
July 13, 2012  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission  

IT-2013-0004, YI-2013-0005
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CANCELLED 
December 1, 2014 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

JI-2014-0179



																				




